
 
IN THE CONSTITUTIONAL COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA 

 
 

COURT ROLL-1st TERM (2021) 
   

 
02 February 2021 (Tuesday)  Mduduzi Shembe and Others v Ntombifikile 

Primrose Shembe N.O CCT 08/20 
 
 
 
04 February 2021 (Thursday)  Robert Tsambo v Lerato Robert Sengadi 

CCT 209/20 
 
 
09 February 2021 (Tuesday)  Andisiwe Kawa v Minister of Police CCT 

94/20 
 

 
 
16 February 2021 (Tuesday)  Jane Bwanya v The Master of the High 

Court, Cape Town CCT 241/20 
 
 
18 February 2021 (Thursday)  Thupetji Alexander Thubakgale and Others 

v Ekurhuleni Metreopolitan Municipality and 
Others CCT 157/20 

 
 
 
23 February 2021 (Tuesday)  The Competition Commisission v Beeffcor 

Proprietary Limited and Another CCT 
175/20 

 
 
 
25 February 2021 (Thursday)  Bazil Esau obo Janeca Esau v Provincial 

Minister: Western Cape Department of 
Social Development CCT 234/20 

 
 
 
02 March 2021 (Tuesday)  Phillipa Susan Van Zyl N.O v Road 

Accident Fund CCT 114/20 
 



 
04 March 2021 (Thursday)  Mlungisi Wellington Booi v Amathole District 

Municipality and Others CCT 119/20 
 
 
 
09 March 2021 (Tuesday)                   Crompton Street Motors CC t/a Wallers 

Garage Service Station v Bright Idea 
Projects 66 (Pty) Limited t/a All Fuels 19/20            

 
 
09 March 2021 (Tuesday)                   Former Way Trade and Ivest (Pty) Limited v 

Bright Idea Projects 66 (Pty) Limited t/a All 
Fuels and Another 237/20            

 
 
 
11 March 2021 (Thursday)  Competition Commission of South Africa v 

Mediclinic Southern Africa (Pty) Ltd and 
Another CCT 31/20 

 
 
 

 


